CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： Molding Typ SMD Power Inductor
PART NO： MCSMTE-H Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2024.7.18
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 1.4 Typ
H 3.8 Typ
L 3.4 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking
MCSMTE42ZR10MH 0.10±20% 2.45 33.0 18.0 R10
MCSMTE42ZR22MH 0.22±20% 4.6 18.8 16.8 R22
MCSMTE42ZR36MH 0.36±20% 6.3 15.0 14.5 R36
MCSMTE42ZR40MH 0.40±20% 7.75 13.5 14.0 R40
MCSMTE42ZR47MH 0.47±20% 8.6 13.0 12.5 R47
MCSMTE42ZR56MH 0.56±20% 9.3 12.6 12.0 R56
MCSMTE42ZR60MH 0.60±20% 9.55 12.3 11.7 R60
MCSMTE42ZR72MH 0.72±20% 11.6 10.6 10.5 R72
MCSMTE42Z1R0MH 1.0±20% 14.6 8.8 9.6 1R0
MCSMTE42Z1R2MH 1.2±20% 17.9 7.8 9.0 1R2
MCSMTE42Z1R5MH 1.5±20% 23.5 7.4 7.6 1R5
MCSMTE42Z1R8MH 1.8±20% 28.0 7.0 7.0 1R8
MCSMTE42Z2R2MH 2.2±20% 38.7 6.0 5.6 2R2
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 1.4 Typ
H 3.8 Typ
L 3.4 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking
MCSMTE43ZR75MH 0.75± 20% 10.8 9.0 10.0 R75
MCSMTE43Z3R3MH 3.3± 20% 28.6 5.5 6.6 3R3
MCSMTE43Z4R7MH 4.7± 20% 44.1 4.5 5.1 4R7
MCSMTE43Z6R8MH 6.8± 20% 74.1 3.6 3.9 6R8
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.0 Typ
H 4.7 Typ
L 4.5 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking
MCSMTE52ZR15MH 0.15± 20% 4.6 27.0 18.8 R15
MCSMTE52ZR16MH 0.16± 20% 4.6 27.0 18.8 R16
MCSMTE52ZR33MH 0.33± 20% 7.0 24.0 14.4 R33
MCSMTE52ZR47MH 0.47± 20% 8.1 20.0 14.1 R47
MCSMTE52ZR56MH 0.56± 20% 9.5 16.0 13.9 R56
MCSMTE52ZR68MH 0.68± 20% 10.2 14.0 13.4 R68
MCSMTE52ZR80MH 0.80± 20% 11.8 13.5 13.0 R80
MCSMTE52ZR82MH 0.82± 20% 12.7 13.0 12.0 R82
MCSMTE52Z1R0MH 1.0± 20% 13.8 12.8 10.5 1R0
MCSMTE52Z1R2MH 1.2± 20% 16.3 12.2 9.4 1R2
MCSMTE52Z1R5MH 1.5± 20% 18.7 11.7 8.8 1R5
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.0 Typ
H 4.7 Typ
L 4.5 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking
MCSMTE53ZR15MH 0.15± 20% 2.31 32.5 22.2 R15
MCSMTE53ZR16MH 0.16± 20% 2.33 32.0 22.2 R16
MCSMTE53ZR33MH 0.33± 20% 3.52 26.0 19.2 R33
MCSMTE53ZR47MH 0.47± 20% 4.13 24.0 18.4 R47
MCSMTE53ZR56MH 0.56± 20% 4.52 20.2 17.7 R56
MCSMTE53ZR60MH 0.60± 20% 4.52 20.0 17.7 R60
MCSMTE53ZR80MH 0.80± 20% 5.65 18.0 13.1 R80
MCSMTE53ZR82MH 0.82± 20% 5.78 17.6 12.9 R82
MCSMTE53Z1R0MH 1.0± 20% 7.6 14.3 12.2 1R0
MCSMTE53Z1R2MH 1.2± 20% 9.7 13.5 11.0 1R2
MCSMTE53Z1R5MH 1.5± 20% 11.2 12.5 10.5 1R5
MCSMTE53Z1R8MH 1.8± 20% 12.7 11.3 10.1 1R8
MCSMTE53Z2R2MH 2.2± 20% 14.5 9.0 9.7 2R2
MCSMTE53Z3R3MH 3.3± 20% 23.1 8.7 8.1 3R3
MCSMTE53Z4R7MH 4.7± 20% 36.3 7.0 5.9 4R7
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.0 Typ
H 4.7 Typ
L 4.5 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking
MCSMTE55Z5R6MH 5.6± 20% 24.2 7.2 7.2 5R6
MCSMTE55Z6R8MH 6.8± 20% 28.6 6.6 6.4 6R8
MCSMTE55Z8R2MH 8.2± 20% 32.5 6.1 6.1 8R2
MCSMTE55Z100MH 10.0± 20% 43.0 5.4 5.0 100
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.5 Typ
H 5.6 Typ
L 5.6 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking D(mm)± 0.3
MCSMTE63ZR18MH 0.18 ± 20% 1.75 39.0 32.0 R18 5.3
MCSMTE63ZR33MH 0.33 ± 20% 2.5 30.0 25.0 R33 5.3
MCSMTE63ZR56MH 0.56 ± 20% 3.31 29.0 22.0 R56 5.3
MCSMTE63ZR68MH 0.68 ± 20% 5.17 25.0 20.0 R68 5.3
MCSMTE63Z1R0MH 1.0 ± 20% 6.05 23.0 18.0 1R0 5.2
MCSMTE63Z1R2MH 1.2 ± 20% 7.4 22.0 16.0 1R2 5.15
MCSMTE63Z1R5MH 1.5 ± 20% 9.13 20.0 15.0 1R5 5.15
MCSMTE63Z1R8MH 1.8 ± 20% 10.2 18.2 14.0 1R8 5.1
MCSMTE63Z2R2MH 2.2 ± 20% 12.2 15.9 10.0 2R2 5.05
MCSMTE63Z3R3MH 3.3 ± 20% 20.8 12.2 8.0 3R3 5.0
MCSMTE63Z4R5MH 4.5 ± 20% 25.3 10.0 7.0 4R5 5.0
MCSMTE63Z4R7MH 4.7 ± 20% 26.0 9.0 6.0 4R7 5.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.5 Typ
H 5.6 Typ
L 5.6 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking D(mm)± 0.3
MCSMTE65ZR82MH 0.82± 20% 4.18 20.0 21.0 R82 5.3
MCSMTE65Z1R0MH 1.0± 20% 4.52 18.0 20.0 1R0 5.3
MCSMTE65Z1R2MH 1.2± 20% 5.83 16.0 18.0 1R2 5.3
MCSMTE65Z1R5MH 1.5± 20% 6.3 14.5 17.0 1R5 5.3
MCSMTE65Z1R8MH 1.8± 20% 7.1 13.5 16.0 1R8 5.3
MCSMTE65Z2R2MH 2.2± 20% 8.5 12.0 13.0 2R2 5.2
MCSMTE65Z3R3MH 3.3± 20% 12.5 10.0 11.0 3R3 5.2
MCSMTE65Z4R3MH 4.3± 20% 16.2 8.5 9.0 4R3 5.2
MCSMTE65Z4R7MH 4.7± 20% 18.4 8.0 8.5 4R7 5.2
MCSMTE65Z5R6MH 5.6± 20% 22.0 8.3 7.0 5R6 5.2
MCSMTE65Z6R8MH 6.8± 20% 25.4 7.0 6.6 6R8 5.2
MCSMTE65Z8R2MH 8.2± 20% 31.5 6.8 6.2 8R2 5.2
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.5 Typ
H 5.6 Typ
L 5.6 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking
MCSMTE66Z4R7MH 4.7± 20% 14.4 10.5 11.0 4R7
MCSMTE66Z5R6MH 5.6± 20% 15.9 9.9 10.0 5R6
MCSMTE66Z6R8MH 6.8± 20% 20.8 9.2 9.0 6R8
MCSMTE66Z8R2MH 8.2± 20% 26.4 8.4 8.0 8R2
MCSMTE66Z100MH 10.0± 20% 29.82 7.6 7.0 100
MCSMTE66Z150MH 15.0± 20% 43.75 5.8 6.0 150
MCSMTE66Z220MH 22.0± 20% 60.63 5.6 5.0 220
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.8 Typ
H 7.2 Typ
L 7.4 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking D(mm)±0.3
MCSMTE73Z1R0MH 1.0±20% 5.0 28.0 21.8 1R0 6.6
MCSMTE73Z1R5MH 1.5±20% 8.25 23.5 15.3 1R5 6.6
MCSMTE73Z2R2MH 2.2±20% 13.7 17.0 13.0 2R2 6.2
MCSMTE73Z2R7MH 2.7±20% 15.4 13.5 11.4 2R7 6.2
MCSMTE73Z3R3MH 3.3±20% 18.0 13.0 10.0 3R3 6.2
MCSMTE73Z4R7MH 4.7±20% 26.7 12.2 9.0 4R7 6.2
MCSMTE73Z5R6MH 5.6±20% 33.2 11.5 7.3 5R6 6.2
MCSMTE73Z6R8MH 6.8±20% 42.5 11.0 6.8 6R8 6.2
MCSMTE73Z8R2MH 8.2±20% 48.73 9.0 5.9 8R2 6.2
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.8 Typ
H 7.2 Typ
L 7.4 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking D(mm)±0.3
MCSMTE77Z3R3MH 3.3±20% 9.42 19.4 15.1 3R3 6.7
MCSMTE77Z4R7MH 4.7±20% 14.26 15.2 13.6 4R7 6.7
MCSMTE77Z6R8MH 6.8±20% 19.6 12.8 9.2 6R8 6.5
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 3.7 Typ
H 11.0 Typ
L 10.5 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking
MCSMTE1010Z2R2MH 2.2± 20% 2.8 34.0 32.0 2R2
MCSMTE1010Z3R3MH 3.3± 20% 4.1 27.4 25.0 3R3
MCSMTE1010Z4R7MH 4.7± 20% 5.7 25.4 24.0 4R7
MCSMTE1010Z5R6MH 5.6± 20% 7.2 23.6 21.2 5R6
MCSMTE1010Z6R8MH 6.8± 20% 8.9 21.8 18.5 6R8
MCSMTE1010Z8R2MH 8.2± 20% 12.4 18.3 17.1 8R2
MCSMTE1010Z100MH 10.0± 20% 13.75 17.5 15.5 100
MCSMTE1010Z150MH 15.0± 20% 19.3 15.5 13.8 150
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 6.0  Typ
H 15.0 Typ
L 15.0 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking
MCSMTE1508Z2R0MH 2.0± 20% 2.2 52.0 40.0 2R0
MCSMTE1508Z2R2MH 2.2±20% 2.5 49.0 37.0 2R2
MCSMTE1508Z3R0MH 3.0± 20% 3.0 41.0 34.5 3R0
MCSMTE1508Z4R2MH 4.2± 20% 4.7 33.0 27.0 4R2
MCSMTE1508Z4R7MH 4.7± 20% 5.2 32.0 26.5 4R7
MCSMTE1508Z5R3MH 5.3± 20% 5.3 31.0 26.0 5R3
MCSMTE1508Z6R2MH 6.2± 20% 6.5 31.0 23.0 6R2
MCSMTE1508Z7R2MH 7.2± 20% 7.2 29.0 21.0 7R2
MCSMTE1508Z8R2MH 8.2± 20% 7.9 25.0 19.0 8R2
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 6.0  Typ
H 15.0 Typ
L 15.0 Typ
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2
(mΩ) Max
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
Marking
MCSMTE1510Z4R7MH 4.7± 20% 3.8 39.0 29.0 4R7
MCSMTE1510Z5R6MH 5.6± 20% 4.2 37.0 28.0 5R6
MCSMTE1510Z6R8MH 6.8± 20% 4.6 36.0 26.0 6R8
MCSMTE1510Z8R2MH 8.2± 20% 7.2 30.0 24.0 8R2
MCSMTE1510Z100MH 10.0± 20% 8.6 26.5 22.0 100
MCSMTE1510Z150MH 15.0± 20% 11.5 23.0 18.0 150
MCSMTE1510Z220MH 22.0± 20% 15.8 18.7 14.0 220
MCSMTE1510Z330MH 33.0± 20% 20.0 16.7 12.0 330
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 35%  rolloff at 25℃.

H
L G
 Packaging
Reel Dimension:
P/N Type A(mm) N(mm) C(mm) W(mm) Chip/Reel
MCSMTE42-H 13'' x 12mm 330 100 13 13.2 3,000
MCSMTE43-H 13'' x 12mm 330 100 13 13.2 2,000
MCSMTE52-H 13'' x 12mm 330 100 13 13.2 3,000
MCSMTE53-H 13'' x 16mm 330 100 13 16.2 2,000
MCSMTE55-H 13'' x 16mm 330 100 13 16.2 1,500
MCSMTE63-H 13'' x 16mm 330 100 13 16.2 1,000
MCSMTE65-H 13'' x 16mm 330 100 13 16.2 800
MCSMTE66-H 13'' x 16mm 330 100 13 16.2 750
MCSMTE73-H 13'' x 16mm 330 100 13 16.2 1,500
MCSMTE77-H 13'' x 16mm 330 100 13 16.2 700
MCSMTE1010-H 13'' x 24mm 330 100 13 24 300
MCSMTE1508-H 13'' x 32mm 330 100 14.15 32.5 200
MCSMTE1510-H 13'' x 32mm 330 100 14.15 32.5 150
N A
W
B
C